



von Hagens  
**Plastination**

*REAL ANATOMY FOR TEACHING*

**PRICE LIST / PREISLISTE** 

# Price List

All former price lists are no longer valid.

All prices are ex works, uninsured and plus statutory VAT.

All products are available on request.

The page numbers mentioned in this price list

refer to the Catalog **von HagensPlastination and HEAD + NEURO**.

Price changes are possible without further notice.

You can find the latest products always at **[www.vonHagens-Plastination.com](http://www.vonHagens-Plastination.com)**

## **KIND OF SPECIMENS**

If not specified otherwise, all specimens listed refer to human specimens.

## **PICTURES**

The pictures of our anatomical specimens shown in the catalog are sample pictures.

## **TERMS OF PAYMENT**

To be paid in USD (\$) by advance payment or by irrevocable letter of credit at time of delivery against presentation of documents.

All L/C bank charges are to be born by the applicant.

## **DELIVERY TERMS**

Detailed information about the best way of shipment and costs of shipment of specimens will be given upon request and will be set in each offer/ invoice separately.

## **PLACE OF JURISTITION**

Place of juristiction for all disputes resulting from the contractual relationship between the customer and the Gubener Plastinate GmbH is Heidelberg, Germany.

The sale of real human anatomical specimens is restricted to "Qualified Users".

Qualified users are defined as institutions or individuals who use specimens exclusively for research and educational purposes or for medical, diagnostic and therapeutic education. Qualified users include universities, hospitals, schools and museums or individuals such as medical scientists, professors, lecturers and others who work on medical and educational research projects.

# Preisliste

*Mit Erscheinen dieser Preisliste verlieren alle bisherigen Preislisten Ihre Gültigkeit.*

*Die Preise gelten ab Werk, unversichert und zzgl. der derzeit geltenden Mehrwertsteuer (19%).*

*Alle Artikel sind auf Anfrage erhältlich.*

*Die in dieser Preisliste angegebenen Seitenzahlen*

*beziehen sich auf den Katalog, **von Hagens Plastination und HEAD + NEURO.***

*Preisänderungen sind im Einzelfall vorbehalten.*

*Die neuesten Produkte finden sie immer unter **[www.vonHagens-Plastination.com](http://www.vonHagens-Plastination.com)***

## **ART DER PRÄPARATE**

*Wenn nicht anders angegeben, sind alle Präparate menschlichen Ursprungs.*

## **BILDER**

*Alle im Katalog gezeigten Bilder sind Beispielbilder unserer Präparate.*

## **ZAHLUNGSBEDINGUNGEN**

*Zahlbar in USD (\$) per Vorkasse.*

*Zahlung innerhalb Deutschlands auf Rechnung möglich.*

## **LIEFERBEDINGUNGEN**

*Abwicklungs- und Versandkosten werden separat berechnet*

*und in Angeboten und Rechnungen separat ausgewiesen.*

## **GERICHTSSTAND**

*Gerichtsstand für alle Streitigkeiten aus dem Vertragsverhältnis zwischen dem Kunden*

*und der Gubener Plastinate GmbH ist Heidelberg, Deutschland.*

*Anatomische Lehrpräparate menschlichen Ursprungs sind verkaufsbeschränkt und werden nur an „Qualifizierte Nutzer“ abgegeben. Qualifizierte Nutzer sind juristische oder natürliche Personen, die verkaufsbeschränkte Plastinate nur zum Zweck der Forschung, Lehre oder der medizinischen, diagnostischen bzw. therapeutischen Berufsausübung verwenden. Dazu gehören Lehrinstitutionen wie Universitäten, Krankenhäuser, Schulen und Museen, sowie praktische Ärzte, Hochschullehrer, Lehrbeauftragte sowie andere Personen, soweit sie mit der Ausführung von Forschungsvorhaben befasst sind.*

## SILICONE PLASTINATES / SILIKONPLASTINATE

<b>Whole Body Specimens / Ganzkörperpräparate</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HP0101	Body No. 1 / <i>Body Nr. 1</i>	24	\$ 114.700,00
HP0102	Body No. 2 / <i>Body Nr. 2</i>	26	\$ 124.100,00
HP0103	Body No. 3 / <i>Body Nr. 3</i>	28	\$ 108.600,00
HP0104	Body No. 4 / <i>Body Nr. 4</i>	30	\$ 87.800,00
HP0105	Body No. 5 / <i>Body Nr. 5</i>	32	\$ 60.600,00
<b>Head Specimens / Kopfpräparate</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HP0201	Half Head Specimen / <i>Halbes Kopfpräparat</i>	34	\$ 20.520,00
HP0202	Half Head Specimen / <i>Halbes Kopfpräparat</i>	34	\$ 20.520,00
HP0203	Half Head Specimen / <i>Halbes Kopfpräparat</i>	36	\$ 20.620,00
HP0204	Half Head Specimen / <i>Halbes Kopfpräparat</i>	36	\$ 20.520,00
HP0205	Triangles of a Neck / <i>Halsdreieck</i>	38	\$ 11.070,00
HP0207	Trigeminal Nerve Half Head / <i>Halbes Kopfpräparat "Nervus Trigeminus"</i>	38	\$ 22.550,00
HP0208	Half Head and Neck, Shoulder and Axilla Specimen <i>Halbes Kopf-, und Hals-, Schulter- und Achselpräparat</i>	38	\$ 24.470,00
HP0301	Whole Head Specimen / <i>Ganzes Kopfpräparat</i>	40	\$ 25.860,00
HP0302	Whole Head Specimen / <i>Ganzes Kopfpräparat</i>	40	\$ 25.860,00
HP0303	Head Specimen / <i>Kopfpräparat</i>	42	\$ 25.860,00
HP0305	Head Specimen / <i>Kopfpräparat</i>	42	\$ 25.860,00
HP0306	Head and Neck Specimen (CSF Flow) / <i>Ganzes Kopf- und Nackenpräparat (CSF)</i>	44	\$ 23.940,00
HP0307	Whole Head and Neck Slices, horizontal set <i>Kopf- und Nacken (Silikon-) Scheiben Set, Horizontal</i>	44	\$ 24.790,00
HP0308	Whole Head and Neck with 12 Cranial Nerves / <i>Ganzes Kopfpräparat mit 12 Hirnnerven</i> <b>NEW</b>	44	\$ 27.140,00
HP0309	Whole Head and Neck Specimen / <i>Ganzes Kopf- und Nackenpräparat</i>		\$ 44.980,00
HP0310	Whole Head and Neck Slices, coronal set <i>Kopf- und Nacken (Silikon-) Scheiben Set, coronal</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 24.790,00
HP0311	Two Halves of Head and Neck, Shoulder and Axilla Specimen sagittal cut <i>Zwei Halbe Kopf- und Hals-, Schulter- und Achselpräparat, sagittal halbieren</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 48.930,00
<b>Torso Specimens / Torsopräparate</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HP0401	Torso Specimen / <i>Torsopräparat</i>	46	\$ 60.070,00
HP0402	Diaphragm Specimen / <i>Zwerchfellpräparat</i>	54	\$ 20.840,00
HP0403	Thoracic Specimen / <i>Thoraxpräparat</i>	54	\$ 16.670,00
HP0404	Thoracic Wall / <i>Brustwand</i>	56	\$ 20.840,00
HP0405	Mediastinal Organs and Diaphragm / <i>Mediastinale Organe und Zwerchfall</i>	56	\$ 27.780,00
HP0406	Mammary Gland / <i>Glandula mammaria</i>	58	\$ 3.640,00
HP0407	Inguinal Region / <i>Leistenregion</i>	58	\$ 4.600,00

**Torso Specimens / Torsopräparate**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HP0408	Torso / <i>Torso</i>	50	\$ 75.090,00
HP0409	Thoracic Wall, Sagittally Bisected / <i>Brustwand, sagittal halbiert</i>	54	\$ 11.330,00
HP0410	Inguinal Region and Femoral Triangle / <i>Leistenregion</i> <b>NEW</b>	60	\$ 6.850,00
HP0411	Torso Specimen / <i>Torsopräparat</i> <b>NEW</b>	48	\$ 78.620,00
HP0412	Posterior Abdominal Wall and Male Pelvis <b>NEW</b> <i>Torso mit hinterer Bauchwand und männl. Becken</i>	52	\$ 42.300,00
HP0413	Upper Abdominal Compartment / <i>Oberbauch</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 28.210,00
HP0414	Superior Mesenteric Artery (SMA) / <i>Arteria mesenterica superior</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 40.780,00
HP0415	Inferior Mesenteric Artery (IMA) / <i>Arteria mesenterica inferior</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 45.740,00
HP0416	Diaphragma / <i>Zwerchfellpräparat</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 19.990,00

**Upper Extremities / Obere Extremitäten**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HP0501	Upper Extremity / <i>Obere Extremität</i>	62	\$ 10.810,00
HP0502	Upper Extremity / <i>Obere Extremität</i>	62	\$ 13.360,00
HP0503	Upper Extremity / <i>Obere Extremität</i>	64	\$ 14.880,00
HP0504	Upper Extremity / <i>Obere Extremität</i>	64	\$ 17.430,00
HP0505	Upper Extremity / <i>Obere Extremität</i>	66	\$ 11.970,00
HP0506	Shoulder and Axilla / <i>Schulter und Axilla</i>	66	\$ 10.230,00
HP0507	Cubital Region / <i>Ellbogen</i>	68	\$ 4.420,00
HP0508	Hand / <i>Hand</i>	68	\$ 6.750,00
HP0509	Hand / <i>Hand</i>	70	\$ 5.730,00
HP0510	Rotator cuff / <i>Rotatorenmanschette</i> <b>NEW</b>	70	\$ 5.470,00
HP0511	Mid Sagittal Cut of Shoulder Girdle / <i>Schultergürtel mid sagittal geschnitten</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 25.100,00

**Lower Extremities / Untere Extremitäten**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HP0601	Musculature of the Lower Extremity / <i>Muskulatur der unteren Extremität</i>	72	\$ 15.570,00
HP0602	Lower Extremity—Without Reproductive Organs <i>Untere Extremität – ohne Geschlechtsorgane</i>	72	\$ 17.780,00
HP0603	Lower Extremity—Without Reproductive Organs <i>Untere Extremität – ohne Geschlechtsorgane</i>	74	\$ 19.170,00
HP0605	Lower Extremity—Without Reproductive Organs <i>Untere Extremität – ohne Geschlechtsorgane</i>	74	\$ 18.130,00
HP0606	Lower Extremity—Without Reproductive Organs <i>Untere Extremität – ohne Geschlechtsorgane</i>	76	\$ 17.200,00
HP0607	Popliteal Region / <i>Kniekehle</i>	76	\$ 6.050,00
HP0608	Foot, superficial dissection / <i>Fuß, oberflächliche Präparation</i>	78	\$ 8.720,00
HP0609	Foot, deep dissection / <i>Fuß, tiefe Präparation</i>	78	\$ 7.790,00
HP0610	Popliteal Region, sagittal cut / <i>Kniekehle 1/2 sagittal geschnitten</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 7.910,00

## Silicone Plastinates / Silikonplastinate

<b>Lower Extremities / Untere Extremitäten</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HP0701	Lower Extremity—With Reproductive Organs / <i>Untere Extremität – mit Geschlechtsorgane</i>	80	\$ 20.200,00
HP0702	Lower Extremity—With Reproductive Organs / <i>Untere Extremität – mit Geschlechtsorgane</i>	80	\$ 22.030,00
HP0703	Lower Extremity—With Reproductive Organs / <i>Untere Extremität – mit Geschlechtsorgane</i>	82	\$ 19.580,00
HP0704	Lower Extremity—With Reproductive Organs / <i>Untere Extremität – mit Geschlechtsorgane</i>	82	\$ 23.630,00
HP0705	Lower Extremity—With Reproductive Organs / <i>Untere Extremität – mit Geschlechtsorgane</i>	84	\$ 22.770,00

<b>Pelvis Specimens / Beckenpräparate</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HP0801	Half Male Pelvis / <i>Halbes männliches Becken</i>	84	\$ 14.040,00
HP0802	Half Female Pelvis / <i>Halbes weibliches Becken</i>	86	\$ 16.320,00
HP0901	Whole Male Pelvis / <i>Ganzes männliches Becken</i>	86	\$ 19.170,00
HP0902	Whole Male Pelvis / <i>Ganzes männliches Becken</i>	86	\$ 23.050,00
HP0903	Whole Female Pelvis / <i>Ganzes weibliches Becken</i>	88	\$ 19.170,00
HP0904	Whole Female Pelvis / <i>Ganzes weibliches Becken</i>	88	\$ 26.930,00
HP0905	Male Pelvic Diaphragm and Perineum / <i>Männlicher Beckenboden und Perineum</i>	88	\$ 19.170,00
HP0906	Male Pelvis and Hip Joint Ligaments / <i>Männliches Becken und Hüftgelenk-Ligamente</i>	90	\$ 5.370,00
HP0907	Female Pelvic Diaphragm and Perineum / <i>Weiblicher Beckenboden und Perineum</i>	90	\$ 23.050,00
HP0908	Female Pelvis and Hip Joint Ligaments / <i>Weibliches Becken und Hüftgelenk-Ligamente</i>	92	\$ 6.510,00
HP0909	Gluteal Region / <i>Gesäßregion</i>	92	\$ 9.590,00
HP0910	Whole Male Pelvis, sagittal cut / <i>Ganzes männliches Becken, sagittal geschnitten</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 30.800,00
HP0911	Whole Female Pelvis, sagittal cut / <i>Ganzes weibliches Becken, sagittal geschnitten</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 35.940,00

<b>Joint Specimens / Gelenkpräparate</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HP1001	Shoulder Joint / <i>Schultergelenk</i>	94	\$ 2.920,00
HP1002	Elbow Joint / <i>Ellenbogengelenk</i>	94	\$ 1.470,00
HP1003	Joints of the Hand / <i>Gelenke der Hand</i>	94	\$ 3.360,00
HP1004	Ligaments of the Pelvis / <i>Bänder des Beckens</i>	96	\$ 2.200,00
HP1005	Knee Joint / <i>Kniegelenk</i>	96	\$ 2.060,00
HP1006	Joints of the Foot / <i>Gelenke des Fußes</i>	97	\$ 3.060,00
HP1007	Sternoclavicular Joint / <i>Sternoklavikulargelenk</i>	97	\$ 1.330,00
HP1008	Temporomandibular Joint / <i>Kiefergelenk</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 3.360,00
HP1009	Joint and Ligament of Upper Extremity / <i>Gelenke und Bänder der oberen Extremität</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 9.620,00
HP1010	Sternoclavicular / -costalis Joint / <i>Sternoklavikular-/ kostalisgelenk</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 5.250,00
HP1011	Part of the Vertebral Column with Ligaments / <i>Teil der Wirbelsäule mit Ligamenten</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 14.700,00



**Organ Systems / Organsysteme**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HP1101	Digestive Tract / <i>Verdauungstrakt</i>	98	\$ 23.080,00
HP1102	Internal Organs of the Thoracic and Abdominal Cavities	99	\$ 23.080,00
<i>Innere Organe der Brust- und Bauchhöhle</i>			
HP1103	Digestive System / <i>Verdauungssystem</i>	100	\$ 23.080,00

**Nervous System / Nervensystem**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HP1201	Whole Brain / <i>Ganzes Gehirn</i>	101	\$ 4.970,00
HP1202	Half Brain / <i>Halbes Gehirn</i>	101	\$ 4.070,00
HP1203	Brain–Ventricular System / <i>Gehirn – Ventrikelsystem</i>	102	\$ 6.350,00
HP1204	Brainstem / <i>Hirnstamm</i>	102	\$ 4.840,00
HP1205	Spinal Cord Long (full size) / <i>Medulla Spinalis (ganz)</i>	103	\$ 8.570,00
HP1206	Spinal Cord Small (10 inches) / <i>Medulla Spinalis (25 cm)</i>	103	\$ 5.940,00
HP1207	Central Nerve System / <i>Zentrales Nervensystem</i>	104	\$ 14.760,00
HP1209	Central and Peripheral Nervous System / <i>Zentrales und Peripheres Nervensystem</i>	105	\$ 41.040,00

**Blood Circulation / Blutkreislauf**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HP1301	Heart / <i>Herz</i>	106	\$ 5.310,00
HP1302	Heart / <i>Herz</i>	106	\$ 4.900,00
HP1303	Heart / <i>Herz</i>	107	\$ 5.310,00
HP1304	Heart / <i>Herz</i>	107	\$ 3.630,00
HP1305	Spleen / <i>Milz</i>	107	\$ 490,00
HP1306	Heart–Cardiac Muscles and Fibrous ring / <i>Herzmuskel und Faserring</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 5.140,00
HP1307	Pericardium / <i>Herzbeutel</i> <b>NEW</b>		\$ 7.040,00
HP1401	Non-Smoker's Lungs / <i>Nichtraucherlunge</i>	108	\$ 7.960,00
HP1402	Smoker's Lungs / <i>Raucherlunge</i>	109	\$ 5.180,00
HP1403	Smoker's Lungs / <i>Raucherlunge</i>	109	\$ 6.410,00
HP1404	Heart and Lungs Specimen / <i>Herz- und Lungenpräparat</i>	110	\$ 9.900,00
HP1405	Tongue / <i>Zunge</i>	111	\$ 4.750,00
HP1406	Larynx Specimen / <i>Kehlkopfpräparat</i>	111	\$ 4.900,00
HP1407	Lungs with Partially Dissected Bronchial Tree / <i>Lunge mit teilpräpariertem Bronchialbaum</i>	108	\$ 8.350,00

**Digestive System / Verdauungssystem**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HP1501	Stomach / <i>Magen</i>	112	\$ 1.180,00
HP1502	Stomach / <i>Magen</i>	112	\$ 1.840,00
HP1503	Liver / <i>Leber</i>	113	\$ 2.050,00

## Silicone Plastinates / Silikonplastinate

<b>Digestive System / Verdauungssystem</b>			
No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HP1504	Segment of Small Intestine / <i>Segment des Dünndarm</i>	114	\$ 820,00
HP1505	Segment of Small Intestine / <i>Segment des Dünndarm</i> <b>NEW</b>	114	\$ 1.090,00
HP1506	Segment of Large Intestine / <i>Segment des Dickdarms</i>	114	\$ 1.090,00
HP1507	Part of the Ascending Colon / <i>Teil des aufsteigenden Kolon</i>	115	\$ 1.780,00
HP1508	Pancreas / <i>Bauchspeicheldrüse</i>	115	\$ 2.050,00
HP1509	Liver, Pancreas, Duodenum / <i>Leber, Pankreas, Zwölffingerdarm</i> <b>NEW</b>	113	\$ 3.130,00

<b>Urinary System / Urogenitalsystem</b>			
No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HP1602	Kindney / <i>Niere</i>	116	\$ 760,00
HP1603	Kindney / <i>Niere</i>	116	\$ 680,00
HP1604	Male Urinary System / <i>Männliches Harnsystem</i>	117	\$ 3.920,00
HP1605	Female Urogenital System / <i>Weibliches Urogenitalsystem</i>	118	\$ 6.630,00
HP1606	Urinary Bladder / <i>Harnblase</i>	118	\$ 1.630,00
HP1611	Kindneys and Suprarenal Glands with Blood Vessels <i>Nieren und Nebennieren mit Blutgefäßen</i>	119	\$ 2.860,00
HP1612	Kindneys and Suprarenal Glands with Blood Vessels <i>Nieren und Nebennieren mit Blutgefäßen</i>	120	\$ 3.250,00
HP1701	Testicle / <i>Hoden</i>	121	\$ 1.030,00
HP1702	Male Reproductive Organs / <i>Männliche Geschlechtsorgane</i>	121	\$ 4.610,00
HP1703	Female Reproductive Organs / <i>Weibliche Geschlechtsorgane</i>	122	\$ 8.790,00
HP1704	Male Urogenital System / <i>Männliches Urogenitalsystem</i>	123	\$ 3.920,00

## SHEET PLASTINATES / SCHEIBENPLASTINATE

<b>HEAD SLICE / KOPFSCHEIBE</b>			
No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HS6201	Head Slice / <i>Kopfscheibe</i>	130	\$ 800,00
HS6202	Head Slice / <i>Kopfscheibe</i>	130	\$ 1.000,00
HS6203	Head Slice / <i>Kopfscheibe</i>	130	\$ 1.000,00
HS6204	Head Slice / <i>Kopfscheibe</i>	131	\$ 800,00
HS6205	Head and Neck Slice / <i>Kopf- und Halsscheibe</i>	131	\$ 800,00
HS6206	Head Slice / <i>Kopfscheibe</i>	132	\$ 740,00
HS6207	Head Slice / <i>Kopfscheibe</i>	132	\$ 1.000,00
HS6208	Head Slice / <i>Kopfscheibe</i> <b>NEW</b>	131	\$ 800,00
HS6209	Head Slice / <i>Kopfscheibe</i> <b>NEW</b>	132	\$ 800,00
HS6210	Head Slice / <i>Kopfscheibe</i> <b>NEW</b>	133	\$ 800,00



<b>HEAD SLICE / KOPFSCHIEBE</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HS62C1	<b>Set of 10 Head Slices, coronal plane / Set von 10 Kopfscheiben, koronaler Schnitt</b>	133	\$ 7.420,00
HS62C2	<b>Set of 14 Head Slices, coronal plane / Set von 14 Kopfscheiben, koronaler Schnitt</b>	133	\$ 12.230,00
HS62C3	<b>Set of 28 Head Slices, coronal plane / Set von 28 Kopfscheiben, koronaler Schnitt</b>	133	\$ 23.920,00
HS6220	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe <b>NEW</b>	134	\$ 660,00
HS6221	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	134	\$ 800,00
HS6222	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	134	\$ 800,00
HS6223	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	135	\$ 800,00
HS6224	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	135	\$ 800,00
HS6225	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	136	\$ 1.120,00
HS6226	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	136	\$ 1.120,00
HS6227	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	137	\$ 1.120,00
HS6229	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	137	\$ 1.000,00
HS6230	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	138	\$ 1.000,00
HS6231	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	138	\$ 940,00
HS6232	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	138	\$ 940,00
HS6233	Neck Slice / Halsscheibe	139	\$ 940,00
HS6234	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	136	\$ 940,00
HS6235	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe <b>NEW</b>	135	\$ 1.120,00
HS6236	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe <b>NEW</b>	137	\$ 1.000,00
HS6237	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe <b>NEW</b>	139	\$ 940,00
HS62H1	<b>Set of 7 Head Slices, horizontal plane / Set von 7 Kopfscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</b>	139	\$ 6.370,00
HS62H2	<b>Set of 17 Head Slices, horizontal plane / Set von 17 Kopfscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</b>	139	\$ 14.550,00
HS62H3	<b>Set of 28 Head Slices, horizontal plane / Set von 28 Kopfscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</b>	139	\$ 23.920,00
HS6241	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	140	\$ 1.520,00
HS6242	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	140	\$ 1.520,00
HS6243	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	141	\$ 1.520,00
HS6244	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	140	\$ 1.520,00
HS6245	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	141	\$ 1.460,00
HS6246	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	141	\$ 1.380,00
HS6247	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	140	\$ 1.380,00
HS62S1	<b>Set of 3 Head Slices, sagittal plane / Set von 3 Kopfscheiben, sagittaler Schnitt</b>	141	\$ 3.880,00
HS62S2	<b>Set of 7 Head Slices, sagittal plane / Set von 7 Kopfscheiben, sagittaler Schnitt</b>	141	\$ 6.370,00
HS62S3	<b>Set of 14 Head Slices, sagittal plane / Set von 14 Kopfscheiben, sagittaler Schnitt</b>	141	\$ 12.230,00

<b>SHOULDER AND NECK / HALS- UND SCHULTERSCHIEBE</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HS6301	Shoulders and Neck Slice / Hals- und Schulterscheibe	142	\$ 870,00
HS6302	Shoulders and Neck Slice / Hals- und Schulterscheibe	142	\$ 870,00
HS6303	Shoulders and Neck Slice / Hals- und Schulterscheibe	142	\$ 870,00

Sheet Platinates / Scheibenplastinate

<b>SHOULDER AND NECK / HALS- UND SCHULTERSCHEIBE</b>			
No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HS63H1	<b>Set of 3 Neck and Shulder Slices, horizontal plane</b> <i>Set von 3 Hals- und Schulterscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</i>	143	\$ 1.950,00
HS63M1	<b>Set of 37 Head, Neck and Shoulder Slices, all planes</b> <i>Set von 37 Kopf-, Hals- und Schulterscheiben, alle Schnitten</i>	143	\$ 24.910,00

<b>THORAX / BRUSTKORB</b>			
No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HS6401	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	144	\$ 920,00
HS6402	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	144	\$ 920,00
HS6403	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	144	\$ 920,00
HS6404	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	145	\$ 920,00
HS6405	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	145	\$ 920,00
HS6406	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	145	\$ 1.250,00
HS6407	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	146	\$ 1.250,00
HS6408	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	146	\$ 1.250,00
HS6409	Thoracoabdominal Slice / Thoracoabdominal Scheibe	146	\$ 920,00
HS6410	Thoracoabdominal Slice / Thoracoabdominal Scheibe	147	\$ 920,00
HS6411	Abdominal Slice / Abdomen Scheibe	147	\$ 920,00
HS6412	Abdominal Slice / Abdomen Scheibe	147	\$ 920,00
HS6413	False Pelvis Region Slice / Abdomen- und Beckenscheibe	148	\$ 920,00
HS6414	False Pelvis Region Slice / Abdomen- und Beckenscheibe	148	\$ 920,00
HS64H1	<b>Set of 7 Thorax and Abdomen Slices, horizontal plane</b> <i>Set von 7 Thorax- und Abdomenscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</i>	148	\$ 6.130,00
HS64H2	<b>Set of 14 Thorax and Abdomen Slices, horizontal plane</b> <i>Set von 14 Thorax- und Abdomenscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</i>	148	\$ 12.090,00
HS64H3	<b>Set of 28 Thorax and Abdomen Slices, horizontal plane</b> <i>Set von 28 Thorax- und Abdomenscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</i>	148	\$ 21.560,00
HS6431	Thoracoabdominal Slice / Thoracoabdominal Scheibe <b>NEW</b>	148	\$ 1.250,00

<b>PELVIS / BECKEN</b>			
No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HS6501	Female Pelvis Slice / Weibliche Beckenscheibe	149	\$ 1.290,00
HS6502	Female Pelvis Slice / Weibliche Beckenscheibe	149	\$ 1.290,00
HS6503	Female Pelvis Slice / Weibliche Beckenscheibe	149	\$ 1.290,00
HS6504	Female Pelvis Slice / Weibliche Beckenscheibe	149	\$ 1.290,00
HS6505	Female Pelvis Slice / Weibliche Beckenscheibe	150	\$ 1.290,00
HS6506	Female Perineum Slice / Weibliche Damm Scheibe	150	\$ 1.290,00
HS65H1	<b>Set of 6 Female Pelvis Slices, horizontal plane</b> <i>Set von 6 weiblichen Beckenscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</i>	150	\$ 6.260,00

**PELVIS / BECKEN**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HS6511	Male Pelvis Slice / Männliche Beckenscheibe	151	\$ 920,00
HS6512	Male Pelvis Slice / Männliche Beckenscheibe	151	\$ 1.290,00
HS6513	Male Pelvis Slice / Männliche Beckenscheibe	151	\$ 1.290,00
HS6514	Male Pelvis Slice / Männliche Beckenscheibe	151	\$ 1.290,00
HS6515	Male Pelvis Slice / Männliche Beckenscheibe	152	\$ 1.290,00
HS6516	Male Pelvis Slice / Männliche Beckenscheibe	152	\$ 920,00
HS6517	Male Perineum Slice / MännlicherDamm Scheibe	152	\$ 920,00
HS6518	Male Perineum Slice / Männliche Damm Scheibe	153	\$ 920,00
HS6531	Male Pelvis Slice / Männliche Beckenscheibe	153	\$ 920,00
HS65H2	<b>Set of 9 Male Pelvis Slices / Set von 9 männlichen Beckenscheiben</b>	153	\$ 8.730,00

**UPPER EXTREMITIES / OBERE EXTREMITÄTEN**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HS6601	Forearm and Hand Slice / Unterarm- und Handscheibe	154	\$ 530,00
HS6602	Hand Slice / Handscheibe	154	\$ 530,00
HS6603	Wrist Slice / Handgelenkscheibe	155	\$ 380,00
HS6604	Hand Slice / Handscheibe	155	\$ 530,00
HS66C1	<b>Set of 4 Forearm and Hand Slice, coronal plane</b> <i>Set von 4 Unterarm- und Handscheiben, koronaler Schnitt</i>	155	\$ 1.460,00
HS6621	Arm Slice / Armscheibe	156	\$ 210,00
HS6622	Arm Slice / Armscheibe	156	\$ 210,00
HS6623	Arm Slice / Armscheibe	156	\$ 210,00
HS6624	Arm Slice / Armscheibe	157	\$ 210,00
HS6625	Arm Slice / Armscheibe	157	\$ 210,00
HS6626	Forearm Slice / Unterarmscheibe	157	\$ 210,00
HS6627	Forearm Slice / Unterarmscheibe	158	\$ 210,00
HS6628	Forearm Slice / Unterarmscheibe	158	\$ 210,00
HS6629	Forearm Slice / Unterarmscheibe	158	\$ 210,00
HS6630	Forearm Slice / Unterarmscheibe	159	\$ 210,00
HS6631	Wrist Slice / Handgelenkscheibe	159	\$ 210,00
HS6632	Hand Slice / Handscheibe	159	\$ 210,00
HS6633	Hand Slice / Handscheibe	160	\$ 210,00
HS6634	Hand Slice / Handscheibe	160	\$ 210,00
HS6641	Hand Slice / Handscheibe	160	\$ 210,00
HS6642	Elbow Slice / Ellbogenscheibe <b>NEW</b>	161	\$ 620,00
HS66M1	<b>Set of 16 Arm, Forearm and Hand Slices / Set von 16 Arm- und Handscheiben</b>	161	\$ 3.000,00

Sheet Plastinates / Scheibenplastinate

<b>LOWER EXTREMITIES / UNTERE EXTREMITÄTEN</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HS6701	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniegelenkscheibe</i>	162	\$ 260,00
HS6702	Ankle Joint Slice / <i>Fußgelenkscheibe</i>	162	\$ 390,00
HS6703	Foot Slice / <i>Fußscheibe</i>	162	\$ 390,00
HS6704	Foot Slice / <i>Fußscheibe</i>	163	\$ 390,00
HS67C1	<b>Set of 4 Slices: Knee, Ankle, Foot / Set von 4 Knie-, Fussgelenk-, Fusscheiben</b>	163	\$ 1.050,00
HS6721	Thigh Slice / <i>Oberschenkelscheibe</i>	164	\$ 260,00
HS6722	Thigh Slice / <i>Oberschenkelscheibe</i>	164	\$ 260,00
HS6723	Thigh Slice / <i>Oberschenkelscheibe</i>	164	\$ 260,00
HS6724	Thigh Slice / <i>Oberschenkelscheibe</i>	165	\$ 260,00
HS6725	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniegelenkscheibe</i>	165	\$ 260,00
HS6726	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniegelenkscheibe</i>	165	\$ 260,00
HS6727	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniegelenkscheibe</i>	166	\$ 260,00
HS6728	Lower Leg Slice / <i>Unterschenkelscheibe</i>	167	\$ 210,00
HS6729	Lower Leg Slice / <i>Unterschenkelscheibe</i>	167	\$ 210,00
HS6730	Lower Leg Slice / <i>Unterschenkelscheibe</i>	167	\$ 210,00
HS6731	Lower Leg Slice / <i>Unterschenkelscheibe</i>	168	\$ 210,00
HS6732	Foot Slice / <i>Fußscheibe</i>	168	\$ 390,00
HS6733	Foot Slice / <i>Fußscheibe</i>	168	\$ 390,00
HS6734	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniescheibengelenk</i> <b>NEW</b>	166	\$ 260,00
HS6735	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniescheibengelenk</i> <b>NEW</b>	166	\$ 260,00
HS67H1	<b>Set of 15 Lower Extremity Slices / Set von 15 Beinscheiben</b>	169	\$ 3.000,00
HS6741	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniegelenkscheibe</i>	170	\$ 620,00
HS6742	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniegelenkscheibe</i>	170	\$ 620,00
HS6744	Foot Slice / <i>Fußscheibe</i>	170	\$ 390,00
HS67S1	<b>Set of 3 Foot and Knee Joint Slices / Set von 3 Fuß- und Kniescheiben</b>	170	\$ 1.220,00

  

<b>BRAIN / GEHIRN</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HS61C1	<b>Set of 6 Brain Slices, coronal plane / Set von 6 Gehirnscheiben, koronaler Schnitt</b>	176	\$ 4.560,00
HS61C2	<b>Set of 12 Brain Slices, coronal plane / Set von 12 Gehirnscheiben, koronaler Schnitt</b>	176	\$ 6.510,00
HS61C3	<b>Set of 24 Brain Slices, coronal plane / Set von 24 Gehirnscheiben, koronaler Schnitt</b>	176	\$ 9.760,00
HS61H1	<b>Set of 6 Brain Slices, horizontal plane / Set von 6 Gehirnscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</b>	176	\$ 4.560,00
HS61H2	<b>Set of 12 Brain Slices, horizontal plane / Set von 12 Gehirnscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</b>	176	\$ 6.510,00
HS61H3	<b>Set of 24 Brain Slices, horizontal plane / Set von 24 Gehirnscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</b>	176	\$ 9.760,00
HS61S1	<b>Set of 6 Brain Slices, sagittal plane / Set von 6 Gehirnscheiben, sagittaler Schnitt</b>	176	\$ 4.560,00
HS61S2	<b>Set of 12 Brain Slices, sagittal plane / Set von 12 Gehirnscheiben, sagittaler Schnitt</b>	176	\$ 6.510,00
HS61S3	<b>Set of 24 Brain Slices, sagittal plane / Set von 24 Gehirnscheiben, sagittaler Schnitt</b>	176	\$ 9.760,00

**WHOLE BODY SLICE / GANZK RPERSONSHEIBE**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HG6001	Male Whole Body Slice / Männliche Ganzkörperscheibe	126	\$ 1.530,00
HG6002	Female Whole Body Slice / Weibliche Ganzkörperscheibe	126	\$ 1.530,00
HG6003	Female Whole Body Slice / Weibliche Ganzkörperscheibe	127	\$ 1.650,00
HG6004	Female Whole Body Slice / Weibliche Ganzkörperscheibe	127	\$ 1.150,00
HG60S1	<b>Set of 4 Whole Body Slices / Set von 4 Ganzkörperscheiben</b>	127	\$ 4.420,00
HG6005	Female Whole Body Slice / Weibliche Ganzkörperscheibe	128	\$ 1.900,00
HG6006	Male Whole Body Slice / Männliche Ganzkörperscheibe	128	\$ 1.900,00
HG6007	Male Whole Body Slice / Männliche Ganzkörperscheibe	129	\$ 1.900,00
HG60C1	<b>Set of 3 Whole Body Slices / Set von 3 Ganzkörperscheiben</b>	129	\$ 4.420,00
HG60M1	<b>Whole Body Set of 94 Glasses / Set Ganzkörper 94 Scheiben</b> <b>NEW</b>	174	\$ 11.990,00

**HEAD SLICE / KOPFSHEIBE**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HG6201	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	130	\$ 130,00
HG6202	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	130	\$ 130,00
HG6203	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	130	\$ 130,00
HG6204	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	131	\$ 130,00
HG6205	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	131	\$ 130,00
HG6206	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	132	\$ 130,00
HG6207	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	132	\$ 130,00
HG6208	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe <b>NEW</b>	131	\$ 130,00
HG6209	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe <b>NEW</b>	132	\$ 130,00
HG6210	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe <b>NEW</b>	133	\$ 130,00
HG62C1	<b>Set of 10 Head Slices, coronal plane / Set von 10 Kopfscheiben, koronaler Schnitt</b> <b>NEW</b>	133	\$ 1.080,00
HG6220	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	134	\$ 130,00
HG6221	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	134	\$ 130,00
HG6222	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	134	\$ 130,00
HG6223	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	135	\$ 130,00
HG6224	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	135	\$ 130,00
HG6225	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	136	\$ 190,00
HG6226	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	136	\$ 190,00
HG6227	Head Slice / Kopfscheibe	137	\$ 190,00
HG6229	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	137	\$ 190,00
HG6230	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	138	\$ 130,00
HG6231	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	138	\$ 130,00
HG6232	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	138	\$ 130,00
HG6233	Neck Slice / Halsscheibe	139	\$ 130,00

<b>HEAD SLICE / KOPFSCHLEIBE</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HG6234	Head Slice / Halsscheibe	136	\$ 130,00
HG6235	Head Slice / Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	135	\$ 130,00
HG6236	Head Slice / Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	137	\$ 130,00
HG6237	Head Slice / Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	139	\$ 130,00
HG62H1	<b>Set of 7 Head Slices, horizontal plane / Set von 7 Kopfscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</b>	139	\$ 870,00
HG62H2	<b>Set of 17 Head Slices, horizontal plane / Set von 17 Kopfscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</b>	139	\$ 2.160,00
HG6241	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	140	\$ 220,00
HG6242	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	140	\$ 220,00
HG6243	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe	141	\$ 220,00
HG6244	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	140	\$ 220,00
HG6245	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	141	\$ 220,00
HG6246	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	141	\$ 220,00
HG6247	Head and Neck Slice / Kopf- und Halsscheibe <b>NEW</b>	140	\$ 220,00
HG62S1	<b>Set of 3 Head Slices, sagittal plane / Set von 3 Kopfscheiben, sagittaler Schnitt</b>	141	\$ 490,00
HG62S2	<b>Set of 7 Head Slices, sagittal plane / Set von 7 Kopfscheiben, sagittaler Schnitt</b>	141	\$ 870,00

<b>SHOULDER AND NECK / HALS- UND SCHULTERSCHLEIBE</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HG6301	Shoulders and Neck Slice / Hals- und Schulternscheibe	142	\$ 180,00
HG6302	Shoulders and Neck Slice / Hals- und Schulternscheibe	142	\$ 180,00
HG6303	Shoulders and Neck Slice / Hals- und Schulternscheibe	142	\$ 180,00
HG63H1	<b>Set of 3 Shoulder and Neck Slices, horizontal plane</b> <i>Set von 3 Hals- und Schulternscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</i>	143	\$ 380,00
HG63M1	<b>Set of 37 Head, Neck and Shoulder Slices, all planes</b> <i>Set von 37 Kopf-, Hals- und Schulternscheiben, alle Schnitten</i>	143	\$ 2.860,00

<b>THORAX / BRUSTKORB</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HG6401	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	144	\$ 180,00
HG6402	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	144	\$ 180,00
HG6403	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	144	\$ 180,00
HG6404	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	145	\$ 180,00
HG6405	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	145	\$ 180,00
HG6406	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	145	\$ 180,00
HG6407	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	146	\$ 180,00
HG6408	Thorax Slice / Brustkorbscheibe	146	\$ 180,00
HG6409	Thoracoabdominal Slice / Thoracoabdominal Scheibe	146	\$ 180,00
HG6410	Thoracoabdominal Slice / Thoracoabdominal Scheibe	147	\$ 180,00
HG6411	Abdominal Slice / Abdomen Scheibe	147	\$ 180,00

<b>THORAX / BRUSTKORB</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HG6412	Abdominal Slice / <i>Abdomen Scheibe</i>	147	\$ 180,00
HG6413	False Pelvis Region Slice / <i>Abdomen- und Beckenscheibe</i>	148	\$ 180,00
HG6414	False Pelvis Region Slice / <i>Abdomen- und Beckenscheibe</i>	148	\$ 180,00
HG64H1	<b>Set of 7 Thorax and Abdomen Slices, horizontal plane</b>	148	\$ 1.220,00
	<i>Set von 7 Thorax- und Abdomenscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</i>		
HG64H2	<b>Set of 14 Thorax and Abdomen Slices, horizontal plane</b>	148	\$ 2.220,00
	<i>Set von 14 Thorax- und Abdomenscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</i>		
HG6431	Thoracoabdominal Slice—coronal plane / <i>Thoracoabdominal Scheibe, koronaler Schnitt</i> <b>NEW</b>	148	\$ 250,00

<b>PELVIS / BECKEN</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HG6501	Female Pelvis Slice / <i>Weibliche Beckenscheibe</i>	149	\$ 180,00
HG6502	Female Pelvis Slice / <i>Weibliche Beckenscheibe</i>	149	\$ 180,00
HG6503	Female Pelvis Slice / <i>Weibliche Beckenscheibe</i>	149	\$ 180,00
HG6504	Female Pelvis Slice / <i>Weibliche Beckenscheibe</i>	149	\$ 180,00
HG6505	Female Pelvis Slice / <i>Weibliche Beckenscheibe</i>	150	\$ 180,00
HG6506	Female Pelvis Slice / <i>Weibliche Beckenscheibe</i>	150	\$ 180,00
HG65H1	<b>Set of 6 Female Pelvis Slices, horizontal plane</b>	150	\$ 750,00
	<i>Set von 6 weiblichen Beckenscheiben, horizontaler Schnitt</i>		
HG6511	Male Pelvis Slice / <i>Männliche Beckenscheibe</i>	151	\$ 180,00
HG6512	Male Pelvis Slice / <i>Männliche Beckenscheibe</i>	151	\$ 180,00
HG6513	Male Pelvis Slice / <i>Männliche Beckenscheibe</i>	151	\$ 180,00
HG6514	Male Pelvis Slice / <i>Männliche Beckenscheibe</i>	151	\$ 180,00
HG6515	Male Pelvis Slice / <i>Männliche Beckenscheibe</i>	152	\$ 180,00
HG6516	Male Pelvis Slice / <i>Männliche Beckenscheibe</i>	152	\$ 180,00
HG6517	Male Pelvis Slice / <i>Männliche Beckenscheibe</i>	152	\$ 180,00
HG6518	Male Pelvis Slice / <i>Männliche Beckenscheibe</i>	153	\$ 180,00
HG6531	Male Pelvis Slice / <i>Männliche Beckenscheibe</i>	153	\$ 250,00
HG65H2	<b>Set of 9 Male Pelvis Slices / Set von 9 männlichen Beckenscheiben</b>	153	\$ 1.140,00

<b>UPPER EXTREMITIES / OBERE EXTREMITÄTEN</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HG6601	Forearm and Hand Slice / <i>Unterarm und Handscheibe</i>	154	\$ 190,00
HG6602	Hand Slice / <i>Handscheibe</i>	154	\$ 180,00
HG6603	Wrist Slice / <i>Handgelenk Scheibe</i>	155	\$ 130,00
HG6604	Hand Slice / <i>Handscheibe</i>	155	\$ 180,00
HG66C1	<b>Set of 4 Forearm and Hand Slice, coronal plane</b>	155	\$ 500,00
	<i>Set von 4 Unterarm- und Handscheiben, koronaler Schnitt</i>		
HG6621	Arm Slice / <i>Armscheibe</i>	156	\$ 100,00



<b>UPPER EXTREMITIES / OBERE EXTREMITÄTEN</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HG6622	Arm Slice / Armscheibe	156	\$ 100,00
HG6623	Arm Slice / Armscheibe	156	\$ 100,00
HG6624	Arm Slice / Armscheibe	157	\$ 100,00
HG6625	Arm Slice / Armscheibe	157	\$ 100,00
HG6626	Forearm Slice / Unterarmscheibe	157	\$ 100,00
HG6627	Forearm Slice / Unterarmscheibe	158	\$ 100,00
HG6628	Forearm Slice / Unterarmscheibe	158	\$ 100,00
HG6629	Forearm Slice / Unterarmscheibe	158	\$ 100,00
HG6630	Forearm Slice / Unterarmscheibe	159	\$ 100,00
HG6631	Wrist Slice / Handgelenkscheibe	159	\$ 100,00
HG6632	Hand Slice / Handscheibe	159	\$ 100,00
HG6633	Hand Slice / Handscheibe	160	\$ 100,00
HG6634	Hand Slice / Handscheibe	160	\$ 100,00
HG6641	Hand Slice / Handscheibe	160	\$ 130,00
HG6642	Elbow Slice / Ellbogenscheiben	161	\$ 130,00
HG66M1	<b>Set of 16 Arm, Forearm and Hand Slices / Set von 16 Arm- und Handscheiben</b>	161	\$ 930,00

<b>LOWER EXTREMITIES / UNTERE EXTREMITÄTEN</b>			
<b>No. / Nr.</b>	<b>Description / Beschreibung</b>	<b>Page</b>	<b>Price USD</b>
HG6701	Knee Joint Slice / Kniegelenkscheibe	162	\$ 130,00
HG6702	Ankle Joint Slice / Fußgelenkscheibe	162	\$ 130,00
HG6703	Foot Slice / Fußscheibe	162	\$ 100,00
HG6704	Foot Slice / Fußscheibe	163	\$ 100,00
HG67C1	<b>Set of 4 Slices: Knee, Ankle, Foot, coronal plane</b>	163	\$ 320,00
	<i>Set von 4 Knie-, Fussgelenk-, Fusscheiben, koronaler Schnitt</i>		
HG6721	Thigh Slice / Oberschenkelscheibe	164	\$ 120,00
HG6722	Thigh Slice / Oberschenkelscheibe	164	\$ 120,00
HG6723	Thigh Slice / Oberschenkelscheibe	164	\$ 120,00
HG6724	Thigh Slice / Oberschenkelscheibe	165	\$ 120,00
HG6725	Knee Joint Slice / Kniegelenkscheibe	165	\$ 120,00
HG6726	Knee Joint Slice / Kniegelenkscheibe	165	\$ 120,00
HG6727	Knee Joint Slice / Kniegelenkscheibe	166	\$ 120,00
HG6728	Lower Leg Slice / Unterschenkelscheibe	167	\$ 120,00
HG6729	Lower Leg Slice / Unterschenkelscheibe	167	\$ 120,00
HG6730	Lower Leg Slice / Unterschenkelscheibe	167	\$ 120,00
HG6731	Lower Leg Slice / Unterschenkelscheibe	168	\$ 120,00
HG6732	Foot Slice / Fußscheibe	168	\$ 170,00
HG6733	Foot Slice / Fußscheibe	168	\$ 170,00

**LOWER EXTREMITIES / UNTERE EXTREMITÄTEN**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HG6734	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniescheibengelenk</i> <b>NEW</b>	166	\$ 170,00
HG6735	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniescheibengelenk</i> <b>NEW</b>	166	\$ 170,00
HG67H1	<b>Set of 15 Lower Extremity Slices / Set von 15 Beinscheiben</b>	169	\$ 1.110,00
HG6741	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniegelenkscheibe</i>	170	\$ 160,00
HG6742	Knee Joint Slice / <i>Kniegelenkscheibe</i>	170	\$ 160,00
HG6744	Foot Slice / <i>Fußscheibe</i>	170	\$ 160,00
HG67S1	<b>Set of 3 Foot and Knee Joint Slices / Set von 3 Fuß- und Kniescheiben</b>	170	\$ 340,00

**BLOOD VESSEL CONFIGURATION / GEFÄSSGESTALTEN****BLOOD VESSEL COFIGURATION / GEFÄSSGESTALTEN**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HC3001	BVC of the Human Heart / <i>Gefäßgestalt des menschlichen Herzens</i>	180	\$ 2.400,00
HC3002	BVC of the Human Heart / <i>Gefäßgestalt des menschlichen Herzens</i>	181	\$ 3.550,00
HC3003	BVC of the Human Heart / <i>Gefäßgestalt des menschlichen Herzens</i>	181	\$ 2.870,00
HC3004	BVC of the Placenta / <i>Gefäßgestalt der Plazenta</i>	182	\$ 830,00
HC3005	BVC of a Hand / <i>Gefäßgestalt einer Hand</i>	182	\$ 2.600,00
HC3006	BVC of a Foot / <i>Gefäßgestalt eines Fuß</i>	182	\$ 2.600,00
HC3007	BVC of an Arm / <i>Gefäßgestalt eines Armes</i>	183	\$ 3.730,00
HC3008	BVC of a Lower Leg / <i>Gefäßgestalt eines Unterschenkels</i>	183	\$ 4.430,00
HC3009	BVC of a Head / <i>Gefäßgestalt eines Kopfes</i>	184	\$ 10.910,00
HC3010	BVC of a Brain / <i>Gefäßgestalt eines Gehirns</i>	185	\$ 9.180,00
HC3011	BVC of an Arm embedded / <i>Gefäßgestalt eines Arms</i>		\$ 4.470,00
HC3012	BVC of a Leg embedded / <i>Gefäßgestalt eines Beins</i>		\$ 6.180,00
HC3013	BVC of a Head embedded / <i>Gefäßgestalt eines Kopfes</i>		\$ 12.470,00
HC3014	BVC of a Brain embedded / <i>Gefäßgestalt eines gehirns</i>		\$ 11.390,00

**SKELETONS AND SKULLS / SKELETTE UND SCHÄDEL****SKELETON AND SKULLS / SKELETTE UND SCHÄDEL**

No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price USD
HB70101	Human Skeleton / <i>Menschliches Skelett (Q2)</i>	188	\$ 5.520,00
HB70101.1	Human Skeleton / <i>Menschliches Skelett (Q1)</i>		\$ 6.630,00
HB70101.2	Human Skeleton (Q3) / <i>Menschliches Skelett</i>		\$ 4.420,00

## SKELETONS AND SKULLS / SKELETTE UND SCHÄDEL

SKELETON AND SKULLS / SKELETTE UND SCHÄDEL			
No. / Nr.	Description / Beschreibung	Page	Price Euro
HB70301	Skull (Q2) – with some intact tooth compartments and isolated teeth <i>Schädel (Q2) – mit einigen intakten Zahnfächern und vereinzelt Zähnen</i>		\$ 1.290,00
HB70301.1	Skull (Q1) – with full dentition resp. Implants / <i>Schädel mit Vollbezahnung resp. Implantaten</i>		\$ 2.180,00
HB70301.2	Skull (Q3) – without intact tooth compartments – without teeth <i>Schädel (Q3) – ohne intakte Zahnfächer und ohne Zähne</i>		\$ 1.030,00
HB70302	Skull – Maxillary sinus open – Bridging roots of maxilla <i>Schädel – Oberkieferhöhle geöffnet</i>		\$ 2.360,00
HB70303	Temporal bone (HB7005) / <i>Os temporale</i>		\$ 710,00
HB7004	Expanded Skull / <i>Sprengschädel</i>	190	n/a
HB70401	Complete spine with ribs, sternum and pelvis (Q2) <i>Vollständige Wirbelsäule mit Rippen, Brustbein und Becken</i>		\$ 3.870,00
HB70401.1	Complete spine with ribs, sternum and pelvis (Q1) <i>Vollständige Wirbelsäule mit Rippen, Brustbein und Becken</i>		\$ 4.390,00
HB70401.2	Complete spine with ribs, sternum and pelvis (Q3) <i>Vollständige Wirbelsäule mit Rippen, Brustbein und Becken</i>		\$ 3.330,00
HB70402	Complete spine with pelvis (Q2) / <i>Komplette Wirbelsäule</i>		\$ 2.270,00
HB70402.1	Complete spine with pelvis (Q1) / <i>Komplette Wirbelsäule</i>		\$ 3.190,00
HB70402.2	Complete spine with pelvis (Q3) / <i>Komplette Wirbelsäule</i>		\$ 2.360,00
HB70403	Complete spine column (Q2) / <i>Komplette Wirbelsäule</i>		\$ 1.380,00
HB70403.1	Complete spinal column (Q1) / <i>Komplette Wirbelsäule</i>		\$ 1.650,00
HB70403.2	Complete spinal column (Q3) / <i>Komplette Wirbelsäule</i>		\$ 1.100,00
HB70501	Upper extremity Arm with scapula and clavicle (Q2) / <i>Arm mit Schulterblatt und Clavicula</i>		\$ 1.200,00
HB70501.1	Upper extremity with scapula and clavicle (Q1) / <i>Arm mit Schulterblatt und Clavicula</i>		\$ 1.450,00
HB70501.2	Upper extremity with scapula and clavicle (Q3) / <i>Arm mit Schulterblatt und Clavicula</i>		\$ 970,00
HB70502	Upper extremity without scapula without clavicle (Q2) / <i>Arm ohne Schulterblatt und ohne Clavicula</i>		\$ 910,00
HB70502.1	Upper extremity without scapula without clavicle (Q1) / <i>Arm ohne Schulterblatt und ohne Clavicula</i>		\$ 1.080,00
HB70502.2	Upper extremity without scapula without clavicle (Q3) / <i>Arm ohne Schulterblatt und ohne Clavicula</i>		\$ 730,00
HB70503	Hand with forearm bone (Q2) / <i>Hand mit Unterarmknochen</i>		\$ 810,00
HB70503.1	Hand with forearm bone (Q1) / <i>Hand mit Unterarmknochen</i>		\$ 970,00
HB70503.2	Hand with forearm bone (Q3) / <i>Hand mit Unterarmknochen</i>		\$ 660,00
HB70504	Hand (Q2) / <i>Hand</i>		\$ 710,00
HB70504.1	Hand (Q1) / <i>Hand</i>		\$ 840,00
HB70504.2	Hand (Q3) / <i>Hand</i>		\$ 560,00
HB70505	Upper arm bone sagittally sectioned (2 parts) Os humeri <i>Oberarmknochen, sagittal geschnitten</i>		\$ 490,00
HB70601	Lower extremity with pelvic blade (Q2) / <i>Untere Extremität mit Beckenschaufel</i>		\$ 1.290,00
HB70601.1	Lower extremity with pelvic blade (Q1) / <i>Untere Extremität mit Beckenschaufel</i>		\$ 1.540,00
HB70601.2	Lower extremity with pelvic blade (Q3) / <i>Untere Extremität mit Beckenschaufel</i>		\$ 1.030,00
HB70602	Lower extremity (Q2) / <i>Untere Extremität</i>		\$ 910,00

Skeletons and Skulls / Skelette und Schädel

HB70602.1	Lower extremity (Q1) / Untere Extremität	\$	1.080,00
HB70602.2	Lower extremity (Q3) / Untere Extremität	\$	730,00
HB70603	Foot with lower leg bone (Q2) / Fuß mit Unterschenkelknochen	\$	810,00
HB70603.1	Foot with lower leg bone (Q1) / Fuß mit Unterschenkelknochen	\$	970,00
HB70603.2	Foot with lower leg bone (Q3) / Fuß mit Unterschenkelknochen	\$	660,00
HB70604	Foot (Q2) / Fuß	\$	710,00
HB70604.1	Foot (Q1) / Fuß	\$	840,00
HB70604.2	Foot (Q3) / Fuß	\$	660,00
HB70605	Femur bone cut sagittally (2 parts) (Os femoris) (HB7006)	\$	490,00
	<i>Oberschenkelknochen, sagittal geschnitten</i>		

**Notes**  
**Notizen**

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---

---



von Hagens  
**Plastination**

*REAL ANATOMY FOR TEACHING*

**Gubener Plastinate** GmbH  
Uferstrasse 26, 03172 Guben, Germany

Phone +49 3561 54 74 120  
Fax +49 3561 54 74 263

[contact@guben.plastination.com](mailto:contact@guben.plastination.com)  
[www.vonHagens-Plastination.com](http://www.vonHagens-Plastination.com)